

## KALNA MUNICIPALITY

Danga Para,Kalna,Purba Bardhaman,Pin-713409 E-Mail:- ckm.kalna@gmail.com, Ph: - 03454-255004

Website:-www.kalnamunicipality.org

Memo No- KAL/ 620/PW

DATE - 29/01/2021

## **TENDER NOTICE**

TENDER NO:-WBMAD/KALNA/NIT-13/20-21

Sealed tenders in printed form as specified are invited for the following work from the eligible bonafide tenderers as per particulars given below and this will be received by the undersigned in his office up to the time specified therein.

A )

Sl No	Name of Work	Amount put to tender (Rs)	Earnest Money in Rs. (2%)	Cost of Tender Paper
1	Repairing of concrete road at ward no-10,08,09 under Kalna Municipality	Rs. 2,35,174.00	Rs. 4703.00	Rs. 1000.00
2	Repairing of concrete road with side drain at different ward under Kalna Municipality	Rs. 94,026.00	Rs. 1881.00	Rs. 1000.00
3	Repairing of concrete road and drain at ward No- 03 & 05 under Kalna Municipality	Rs. 1,81,717.00	Rs. 3635.00	Rs. 1000.00
4	Construction of RCC drain at ward no- 07 under Kalna Municipality	Rs. 3,22,657.00	Rs. 6453.00	Rs. 1000.00

- Cost of Earnest Money Deposit should be deposited in ICICI BANK, Kalna Branch Account No. 089401000342, IFS CODE ICIC0000894 in favor of Chairman, Kalna Municipality through RTGS/NEFT/CBS System only. The NIT No. and/or SL NO number should be clearly mentioned on the deposit challan. Payment made otherwise will be rejected.
- > Cost of Tender Fees Deposit should be deposited in ICICI BANK, Kalna Branch Account No. 089401000342, IFS CODE ICIC0000894 in favor of Chairman, Kalna Municipality through RTGS/NEFT/CBS System only. The NIT No. and/or SL NO number should be clearly mentioned on the deposit challan. Payment made otherwise will be rejected. (Non-Refundable)



Kalna Municipality Page 1 of 3

В	Name of the authority who Will accept the tender	Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Kalna Municipality	
С	Documents require to be submitted along with the Application for obtaining tender paper	A) Tenderers should Submit Xerox Copy of sufficient experience certificate of at least 40% for the similar nature of works, Pan Card, GST Registration Certificate, Valid Professional Tax Challan / Certificate, Income Tax (last 3 years), Trade license, Earnest Money Deposit Receipt, Tender Fees Deposit Receipt.	
D	Name & Address of the Engineer-in- Charge	Sub-Assistant Engineer, Kalna Municipality	
Е	Last date and time limit for submission of application for purchasing tender documents	9/02/2021 up to 5.00 PM (Applications to be submitted to the office of the Kalna Municipality )	
F	Last date and time limit for purchasing tender document	10/02/2021 up to 3.00 PM.	
G	Date and time for receiving Sealed tender.	10/02/2021 up to 04.00 PM	
Н	Date and time for opening Sealed tender.	10/02/2021 up to 05.00 PM	
Ι	Time limit for completion	30 Days from the date of issue of work order.	
J	Mode of issue of tender paper	Tender paper will be issue on the recommendation of Sub- Assistant Engineer, Kalna Municipality	

Payment will be made after deduction of GST, CESS,IT, etc Security Money will be refunded as per Govt rules

The contractor shall comply with the provision of the apprentices Act, 1961 and the rules and order issued there under from time to time. If he fails to do so authority of Kalna municipality may in the discretion to cancel the contract. The contractors shall also be liable for any pecuniary liability arising on account of any violation by him the provision of the Act.

কালনা পৌরসভা ESTD.-1869

Chairperson Board of Administrators Kalna Municipality

Chairperson
Board of Administrators
KALNA MUNICIPALITY

Kalna Municipality Page 2 of 3

Copy forwarded for favour of information and wide publication to the

- 1) District Magistrate ,Purba Bardhaman
- 2) Superintending Engineer, west circle, Purba Bardhaman
- 3) Executive Engineer, MED, Purba Bardhaman
- 4) S.D.O, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman
- 5) Finance Officer, Kalna Municipality, Purba Bardhaman
- 6) Executive officer ,Kalna Municipality, Purba Bardhaman
- 7) Office Notice Board, Kalna Municipality, Purba Bardhaman

Chairperson
Board of Administrators
Kalna Municipality

Chairperson
Board of Administrators
KALNA MUNICIPALITY



Kalna Municipality Page 3 of 3